### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Dearing	03/25/2005
Gediminas Vidugiris	03/17/2005
William A. Linton	03/03/2005
John Linton	05/11/2005
Julia E. Krueger	03/08/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Promega Corporation
Street Address:	2800 Woods Hollow Road
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53711-5399

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11980559

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)283-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-3501

Email: madipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney Street
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 1806

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016026-9347 US11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Keating

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023495 FRAME: 0636

OF \$40.00 11980559

501011265

**Total Attachments: 20** source=B2063412#page1.tif source=B2063412#page2.tif source=B2063412#page3.tif source=B2063412#page4.tif source=B2063412#page5.tif source=B2063412#page6.tif source=B2063412#page7.tif source=B2063412#page8.tif source=B2063412#page9.tif source=B2063412#page10.tif source=B2063412#page11.tif source=B2063412#page12.tif source=B2063412#page13.tif source=B2063412#page14.tif source=B2063412#page15.tif source=B2063412#page16.tif source=B2063412#page17.tif source=B2063412#page18.tif source=B2063412#page19.tif source=B2063412#page20.tif

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Michael Dearing, Gediminas Vidugiris, William A. Linton, John Linton, and Julia E. Krueger,

citizens of the United States of America

residing, respectively, at 5200 County Road Z, Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588, USA 5719 Longford Terrace, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711, USA 5846 Persimmon Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA 1338 Holly Street, Apt. 1, San Carlos, California 94070, USA 3676 Saddle Ridge Road, Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531, USA,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Promega Corporation,

a corporation of Wisconsin,

having a place of business at 2800 Woods Hollow Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-5399, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to an

RF POINT OF SALE AND DELIVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM USING COMMUNICATION WITH REMOTE COMPUTER AND HAVING FEATURES TO READ A LARGE NUMBER OF RF TAGS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on October 1, 2004, as Application No. 10/954,612

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

Page 1 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023495 FRAME: 0638

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below next to our names:

Michael Dearing

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

L.S.

Date: 3/25/05

Month / Day / Year

Sss.:

On this 25th day of Mach, 2005, before me personally appeared Michael Dearing to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public (Notary Stamp) Susan L. Bausch

My comission expires: 10-14-2007

	L.S.	Date:
Gediminas Vidugiris		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	) 55	
On this day of Gediminas Vidugiris to me kno who executed the foregoing ins executed the same for the purp	trument, and who mere	, before me personally appeared o be the individual described in and eupon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	L.S.	Date: Month / Day / Year
William A. Linton		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this day of William A. Linton to me know who executed the foregoing in executed the same for the purp	vn and known to me to strument, and who the	, before me personally appeared to be the individual described in and reupon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

	L.S.	Date	Month / Day / Year
John Linton			Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )		
On this day of John Linton to me known and executed the foregoing instru executed the same for the purp	iment, and who incicul	, before 1 e individua oon acknov	me personally appeared I described in and who reledged to me that she
(Seal)			Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
Julia E. Krueger	L.S.	Date: _	Month / Day / Year
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) ss.: )		·
On this day of	ument, and who mereu	, before the individ pon ackno	me personally appeared ual described in and who wledged to me that she
(Seal)			Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
			•
DSG/DAD/dc			
DC_MAIN 182494v1			

Page 4 of 4

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Michael Dearing, William A. Linton, John Linton, and Julia E. Krueger, citizens of the United States of America, and Gediminas Vidugiris, a citizen of Lithuania,

residing, respectively, at 5200 County Road Z, Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588, USA 5846 Persimmon Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA 1338 Holly Street, Apt. 1, San Carlos, California 94070, USA 3676 Saddle Ridge Road, Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531, USA 5719 Longford Terrace, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711, USA,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Promega Corporation,

a corporation of Wisconsin,

having a place of business at 2800 Woods Hollow Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-5399, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to an

RF POINT OF SALE AND DELIVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM USING COMMUNICATION WITH REMOTE COMPUTER AND HAVING FEATURES TO READ A LARGE NUMBER OF RF TAGS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on October 1, 2004, as Application No. 10/954,612

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 1 of 4

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

	L.S.	Date:	
Michael Dearing		Month / Day /	Year
STATE OF	)	·	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )		
executed the foregoing	of, 20_ nown and known to me to be instrument, and who thereve e purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally a e the individual described in a upon acknowledged to me	ppeared and who that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	<del></del>

Gediminas Vidugiris	L.S.	Date: 03/17/05 Month / Day / Year
STATE OF WISCOMSIN	) ) ss.:	
On this day of	ment, and who the	Notary Stamp)
William A. Linton STATE OF	of my come expires 6/	Date:Month / Day / Year
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
who executed the foregoing instru- executed the same for the purpose	and known to me ment, and who the	, before me personally appeared to be the individual described in and ereupon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

	L.S.	Date:
John Linton		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) .	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
On this day of John Linton to me known and executed the foregoing instru executed the same for the purp	known to me to be the ment, and who thereupo	, before me personally appeared individual described in and who on acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	L.S.	Date:Month / Day / Year
Julia E. Krueger		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	) 33	
On this day of Julia E. Krueger to me known a executed the foregoing instru- executed the same for the purp	ment, and who thereup	_, before me personally appeared e individual described in and who on acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	,	
DSG/DAD/dc		
DC_MAIN 182494v1		

Page 4 of 4

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Michael Dearing, Gediminas Vidugiris, William A. Linton, John Linton, and Julia E. Krueger,

citizens of the United States of America

residing, respectively, at 5200 County Road Z, Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588, USA 5719 Longford Terrace, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711, USA 5846 Persimmon Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA 1338 Holly Street, Apt. 1, San Carlos, California 94070, USA 3676 Saddle Ridge Road, Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531, USA,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Promega Corporation,

a corporation of Wisconsin,

having a place of business at 2800 Woods Hollow Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-5399, **USA** 

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to an

RF POINT OF SALE AND DELIVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM USING COMMUNICATION WITH REMOTE COMPUTER AND HAVING FEATURES TO READ A LARGE NUMBER OF RF TAGS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on October 1, 2004, as Application No. 10/954,612

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

Page 1 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023495 FRAME: 0646

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

	L.S.	Date:	
Michael Dearing		M	Ionth / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	Ć		
executed the foregoing	of, 2 mown and known to me to instrument, and who the ne purposes therein set for	ereupon acknown	e personally appeared described in and who edged to me that sho
(Seal)			otary Public Notary Stamp)

	L.S.	Date:
Gediminas Vidugiris		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	ý	
On this day of Gediminas Vidugiris to me know who executed the foregoing instru- executed the same for the purpos	ument, and who the	, before me personally appeared e to be the individual described in and ereupon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
William A. Linton	L.S.	Date: 03/03/05 Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	ý	
On this 3rd day of Milliam A. Linton to me known who executed the foregoing instruction are the purposed to th	rument, and who th	to be the individual described in and acknowledged to me that she
ZCAN)		Monegue Delilleuron
(Seal)		Mongre Dullerron  Motary Public (Notary Stamp)  My Commission Expires: 09/11/05
		My Commission Expires: 09/11/05

	L.S.	Date:
John Linton		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
On this day of _ John Linton to me known ar executed the foregoing instr executed the same for the pur	ument, and who there	, before me personally appeared the individual described in and who upon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
Julia E. Krueger	L.S.	Date:Month / Day / Year
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) ss.: )	
On this day of Julia E. Krueger to me know executed the foregoing instead executed the same for the pu	rument, and who there	be the individual described in and whe eupon acknowledged to me that should be the control of th
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
		·
, needbard.		
DSG/DAD/dc		
DC: MAIN 182494v1		

Page 4 of 4

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Michael Dearing, Gediminas Vidugiris, William A. Linton, John Linton, and Julia E. Krueger,

citizens of the United States of America

residing, respectively, at 5200 County Road Z, Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588, USA

5719 Longford Terrace, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711, USA 5846 Persimmon Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA

1338 Holly Street, Apt. 1, San Carlos, California 94070, USA

3676 Saddle Ridge Road, Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531, USA,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Promega Corporation,

a corporation of Wisconsin.

845 Lakeshare Dr.

Redwood, CA 9 4065

having a place of business at 2800 Woods Hollow Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-5399, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to an

RF POINT OF SALE AND DELIVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM USING COMMUNICATION WITH REMOTE COMPUTER AND HAVING FEATURES TO READ A LARGE NUMBER OF RF TAGS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on October 1, 2004, as Application No. 10/954,612

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

PATENT

REEL: 023495 FRAME: 0650

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

	L.S.	Date: Month / Day / Ye	
Michael Dearing		Month / Day / Yes	ar
STATE OF	) ) ss.: )		
COUNTY OF	ý	• .	
On this day of Michael Dearing to me known and known and known and known and known and known and known are called the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the purposes to	and who thereu	upon acknowledged to the the	eared l who it sho
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	

	L.S.	Date:
Gediminas Vidugiris		Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
On this day of	ient, and who there	, before me personally appeared be the individual described in and eupon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
William A. Linton	L.S.	Date: Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	)	·
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
On this day of William A. Linton to me known as who executed the foregoing instrur executed the same for the purposes	nd known to me to nent, and who ther	, before me personally appeared be the individual described in and eupon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

	- lular
John Linton L.S.	Date:
STATE OF Calibraia )	
COUNTY OF Sunta Clara )	•
On this \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	before me personally appeared individual described in and who can acknowledged to me that she
JOHNNY KWON Commission # 1441804 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2007	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
L.S.	Date: Month / Day / Year
Julia E. Krueger	Month / Day / Year
STATE OF ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, before me personally appeared the individual described in and who pon acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	·
DSG/DAD/dc  DC_MAIN 182494v1	
Dollar include:	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Michael Dearing, Gediminas Vidugiris, William A. Linton, John Linton, and Julia E. Krueger,

citizens of the United States of America

residing, respectively, at 5200 County Road Z, Spring Green, Wisconsin 53588, USA 5719 Longford Terrace, Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711, USA 5846 Persimmon Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, USA 1338 Holly Street, Apt. 1, San Carlos, California 94070, USA 3676 Saddle Ridge Road, Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531, USA,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Promega Corporation,

a corporation of Wisconsin,

having a place of business at 2800 Woods Hollow Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-5399, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to an

RF POINT OF SALE AND DELIVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM USING COMMUNICATION WITH REMOTE COMPUTER AND HAVING FEATURES TO READ A LARGE NUMBER OF RF TAGS

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on October 1, 2004, as Application No. 10/954,612

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be

Page 1 of 4

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

		_L.S.	Date: Month / Day / Year
Michael Dearing	,		Month / Day / Teat
STATE OF		) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF		)	
executed the fore	day of o me known and know going instrument, and for the purposes the	d who thereup	, before me personally appeared he individual described in and who on acknowledged to me that she
(Seal)			Notary Public
			(Notary Stamp)

	L.S.	Date:	
Gediminas Vidugiris		1	Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	)		
On this day of Gediminas Vidugiris to me known and who executed the foregoing instrume executed the same for the purposes t	ent, and who there	, before no be the indiverse acknowledge	ne personally appeared vidual described in and wledged to me that she
(Seal)			Notary Public Notary Stamp)
William A. Linton	L.S.	Date:	Month / Day / Year
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )		
On this day of William A. Linton to me known and who executed the foregoing instrum executed the same for the purposes	ent, and who thei	, before in the before in the before the before the before acknowledges and the before the before the before in the before i	ne personally appeared vidual described in and owledged to me that she
(Seal)			Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

John Linton STATE OF COUNTY OF	L.S. ) ) ss.:	Date:Month / Day / Year	
On this day of	and who thereup	_, before me personally appeared individual described in and who on acknowledged to me that she	
(Seal)		Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	
Julia E. Krueger STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Dane	L.S. ) ) ss.: )	Date: 3/8/2005 Month / Day / Year	:
On this	and who mereup	5, before me personally appeared he individual described in and who soon acknowledged to me that she  Mark Schaue  Notary Public (Notary Stamp)  My Commosion Oxford	) G/4/1

DSG/DAD/dc

DC\_MAIN 182494v1

Page 4 of 4